PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tohru HARADA	08/09/2010
Kazuhisa MISHIMA	08/09/2010
Hirokazu YAMANISHI	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12882812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 1

501304459

source=101187_Assignment_09_02_2010#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0415

7 \$40.00 128828

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(+ 1105), and of other good and valuable	, i insuberation paid to the undersigne
FUJITSU LIMITED		
I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-k	cu, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-85	88 Japan
	<u> </u>	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"); the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention) ALIGNMENT APPARATUS AND FA ALIGNMENT METHOD AND FA	rest to the invention entitled	PLANAR MEMBER AND
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w	/and/or for which application for l	Letters Patent of the United States wa
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of applica	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No/;	Assignee's attorney is hereby a data, when known.	nuthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said Aswhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable on including in the preparation and prosecution of said application, or public use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	ereon, for the full term or terms for which the s cr, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)") SSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ex, r expedient, for securing, maintaining and enf lication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patention or other legal proceeding which may aris	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s),
1)原田 徹	Tohru Harada	Aug, 9, 2010
三島 和久	(Type Name) Kazuhisa Mishima	Aug. 9, 20/0 Aug. 9, 20/0
3) In In The Fr	(Type Name) Hirokazu Yamanishi	Aug 9 2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 025058 FRAME: 0416